

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-4625 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 11/13/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/10/2019 Final action: 12/10/2019

**Title:** Commission District(s): 4, 5 and 7

Allocate \$200,000 for Mystery Valley Golf Course capital improvements from District 4 Park Bond

Funds.

Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
12/3/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): 4, 5 and 7

Allocate \$200,000 for Mystery Valley Golf Course capital improvements from District 4 Park Bond Funds.

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4907

### **PURPOSE:**

To fund capital improvements at Mystery Valley Golf Course.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Renovations of 66 bunkers and 19 greens and other capital improvements at Mystery Valley Golf Course.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.